City of Grand Island

Tuesday, July 12, 2005
Council Session

ltem G5

Approving Garbage Haulers License for Heartland Disposal, 2423
W. Old Lincoln Highway

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

|
City of Grand Island City Council



Council Agenda M emo

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk
M eeting: July 12, 2005
Subject: Approving Garbage Haulers License for Heartland

Disposal, 2423 W. Old Lincoln Highway
[tem #'s:. G-5

Presenter (s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Backaground

Grand Island City Code Section 17-15 allows for the Collection, Transportation, and
Disposa of Garbage and/or Refuse. These permits are effective October 1 through
September 30 of each calendar year.

Discussion
Tom and Tommy Ummel, owners of Heartland Disposal, 2423 W. Old Lincoln Highway

have submitted an application for a garbage haulers license. All City Code requirements
have been met.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Approve the garbage hauler license for Heartland Disposal.
Disapprove or deny the renewals.

Modify the renewals to meet the wishes of the Council.
Table the issue
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Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the garbage hauler license for
Heartland Disposal, 2423 W. Old Lincoln Highway.

Sample M otion

Approve the garbage hauler license for Tom and Tommy Umme, dba Heartland
Disposal, 2423 W. Old Lincoln Highway.



CITY OF

GRAND ;’i ISLAND

Application for Haulers License

Type of Li¢ense Required:
a, v’ Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse)
b. Refuse Haulers License (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)

Identification of Applicant:
a. Individual or Firm Identification

Business Name ' ‘ = )ODG

Business Address QUAR (1) 70\ d Lincg In Hux & :
Business Telephone et a XA

b. Miscellanecus Information:

*  Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19) "’3%52 - ( (9% 3

* Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18) J:@d—lgm@@mad;

Residency Certification:
a. Individual Applicant — Resident of Hall County
Name and Home Address of Individual:

b. \/ Partnership or Corporation of Hall County
Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:

omm
| O Ammd_ﬂﬁﬂﬁtﬂ]?ﬂd
c. Non-resident Individual or Corporation

Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:

Required Documents to be Furnished:
t/_ List of Vehicles (Section 17-18)
‘//‘

Certificate of Insurance {Section 17-21)

Performance Bond — Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22)
License Fee: Garbage - $ﬂl§06 Refuse - $60.00 (Section 17-15)
Appointment of Resident A’g‘é f, if applicable (Section 17-16)

Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)

he e o P




. )
DlStrlCt 1137 5. Locust Street » Grand Island, NE 68801 « Phone {308) 385-5175 = Fax (308) 385-5181

Health Department 1719 16" Avenue » Central City, NE 68826 « Phone (308) 946-3103 » Fax (308) 946-2086
HALL - HAMILTON « MERRICK

GARBAGE & REFUSE TRUCK INSPECTION REPORT

Company name: Heartland Disposal

Address: 2423 W. Old Lincoln Hwy

City, State Zip: Grand Island, NE 68803

Contact person Tom and/or Tommy Ummel

Phone: 308-382-1683

Vehicle ID  License # Vehicle make Year Load-type(F, R, S)
FL#1 not vet plated Mack 1987 Front
Number of noncompliant trucks: 0

Number of vehicles inspected: 1

Reason for noncompliance:
N.A.

All statements are issued in relation to conditions at the time of the evaluation and are not intended to be taken as a warranty
nor as a guarantee to future usage.

7/1/05 Jeremy J. Eschliman, REHS/ &"\ 4 i.———— —

Date of Inspection Inspector namne In egé(r signature

“Yous paztnet in building healthy communities.”



07/05/2005 TUE 13:25 FAX 4024837239 INSURANCE MARKETPLACE ++» COMMERCIAL @oo1

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oy

7/5/05
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
Insurance Marketplace, Inc. HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Box 6427 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Lincoln, NE 68506 p INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
'“W?;mmy L Ummel, Sr. DBA _msueRx  United Fire & Casualty Co.
! . . INSURER B:
Heartland Disposal ' —"

2423 West 0ld Lincoln HWY r— ' -
Grand Island, NE 68803

b INSURER E:
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SURJECT TO ALL THE TEAMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

IER TYPE OF INGURANCE POLICY NUMBER | oA s  Pou e uMTe
A cENERAL LABILITY ‘ EACH OCCURRENCE s 1 000
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . FIRE DAMAGE {Aryorafrey ‘5 100, 000
" cLams mace_ X | oceun Pending 06/28/05  06/29/06 wepexr anyoneperson; | 3 5,000
- : " pERsonay 8 apvinury | s 1, Q00,000
- i ! ' GENERALAGGREGATE 15 2+ 000,000
GEN't AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER ! I _ PRODUCTS - coMPoP Agc | s £ - 000, 000
pouey | i T8 1 e ! ? |
' i
_AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | COMBINED SINGLE LMIT |
© ' ANY AUTD ! : (Ea aceident) {
i i : :
i AL QWNED AUTOS E ! BODILY INJURY s
. ' SCHEDULED AUTOS i ! . {Par person) ;
L HIRED AUTOS E " BoDILY INJURY s
| | NON-OWNED aLTOS j {Per accident)
. H T
—_ : | | PROPEATY DAMAGE 5
| | : ‘ . (Pur actiden)
| GARAGE LIABITY ! ' | AUTO ONLY - GA ACCIDENT | §
H | |
L ANYAUTO | OTHER THAN EAACC : 5
| AUTO ONLY: AGS | 5
EXCESS LIABILITY ‘ EACH OCCURRENCE i85
oecuR | ! cuLams MADE | AGGREGATE lg
— % ‘ .8
| DEDVUCTIBLE | ; 3 is
'BETENTION  § ‘ t | 's
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ! ' P WCETATY. | (OTH-:
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ‘ ! i ‘LJJB.Y_LLEI_*_EH..; .
o ! §.L. EACH ACCIDENT s
1
; _EL DISEASE -EAEMPLOVEE §
! " E.L. DISEASE - BOLICY LMIT | §
OTMER : i : :
Performance Bond Pending |06/29/05i06/29/06 50,000
| |
BESCRIPTICN OF GRERATIONSADCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Garbage Hauler
CERYTIFICATE HOLDEH | | ADDMONAL WSURED: INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIEE BE CANCELLED BEFOAE THE EXMRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISELANG INSURER WiLL ENDEAVOR TO WAL 30 DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIRCATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TD 00 50 SHALL

MAROSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY ©OF ARY KIND UPON THE INSURER, [TS ACENTS OR
REFBESENTATIVES. ~ )

City of Grand Island
100 E 1st St.
Grand Island, NE 68803

ACORD 25-5 (7/97)




07/07/2005 THU 07:30 FAX 4024837239 INSURANCE MARKETPLACE

s3> COMMERCIAL
Jul=0T-05 08:41am From-UF & € BONDS 1193005425 T=R34 P.02/03 F-041
United Fire & Casualty Company
118 Second Avenue SE PO Box 73909 Cedar Rapids, lowa 52407-3909 319-399-5700
(A Stock Company)

Bond No. 55-192671

LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND
(for County, City, Town or Village Only)

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT (I, We) HEARTLAND DiSPOSAL

2423 W OLD LINCOLN HwY GRAND ISLAND NE 68803
as Principal, and UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, an lowa Carporation, of Cedar Rapids, lowa, duly licensed

to do business in the State af ~ NEBRASKA as Surety, are held and flrmly bound unto
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND ]
100 € FIRST ST GRAND ISLAND NE 68801 , as Obligee, in the penal sum of
FIFTY THOUSAND AND NQ/M00 (§50,00000 ) Dollars lawful maney

of the Unitad States of America, to be paid to sald Obligee, for which the payment well and Tuly o be made, we
hereby bind ourselves and our legal representarives, jointly and severally by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE QBLIGATION 15 SUCH, That whereas the said Principai has been licensed for
GARBAGE HAULING

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform the duties and in all things comply with the laws and
ordinances. including all Amendments thereto, apperiaining to the license or permit applied for, then this obligation
to be void, atherwise to remain in full force and effect in a pericd eommencing en

and ending on 07-06-2008 uniess renewed by continuation certiflcate.

This band may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending notice in writing 10 the clerk of the Ralitical
Subdivision with whom this bond is filed and to the Principal, addressed to them at the Political Subdivision named
herein, and at the expiration of thirty-five (35) days from the malling if said notice, this bond shall ipso facto termi-
nate and the Surety shall thereupon be relieved from any liability for any acis or omissions of the Principal subse-
quent to said date,

Dated this 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2005

HEARTLAND DISPOSAL

By

Principal

UNITED FP& CASUALTY COMPANY
By { &

y “atomey-in-Fact

LICP DOZ& 01 01

ool
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Ju|=07-06 DB:41aa  FromeUF & C BONDS 3193095425 T=984 P.03/03 F-041

CERTIFIED COPY Of POWER OF ATTORNEY
{Criginal on file at Home Office &f Company - See Certification)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the UNITED FiRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, g eerparation duly erganized and existing
under the laws of the State of lawa, and having its principal affice in Cedar Rapids, State of lawa, doss make, constitute and appoint

SCOTT NCINTYRE, JR., GR DAVID LANGE, OR RANDY A. RAMLO, OR DAVID . DENNIS, OR JUDITH A. DAVIS. OR
DENNIS J. RICHMANM, OR CONNIE J. SNYDER CR NICHABL D. MAY, OR BEN ALBERTRON, OR D. MICEAEL HAYS, OR
KURT L. BONNEBR, OR JEFFREY 5. FEEENAN, OF TERI SISSEL, OR STERLING EMENS, 1II, OR MARY A. JANSEN, OR
MICEELLE WILEON, OR PATTI WADDELL, QR KEVIN F. PLOOD, OR KYANNA WIESELER, OR GEOFFREY G. LAKIS, OR
ARTEUR J. FEARN, ALL INDIVIDUALLY of CEDAR RAPIDS Ia

itz rue and lawful Afterney(s)-in-Fact with pawer and autherity hereby eanferred to sign, seal and exacute in its behalf all lawful bonds,
undertakings and other obligatory Instruments of similar nature as follows: any and a1l sands

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY theraby as fully and te the same extent as if such instruments were signed by tha
duly authorized officers of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the acts of said Afrorney, pursuant o the autherity hereby
given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted is continuous and shall remain In full farce and effect unti reveked by UNITED FIRE &
CASUALTY COMPANY.

This pawer of Attorney Is made and executed pursuant to and by autherity ef the following By-Law duly adopted py Board of
Directors of tha Cempany on April 18, 1973,

"Article V - Surety Bonds and Undertakings”

Section 2, Appointment of Attornsy-in-Fact. "The Prasident er any Vice Presidant, or any other officer of the Company may,

from time to time, appeint by written certificatzs altorneys-in-fact to act in behal of the Compsny In the execution of policies of

insurance, bonds, undertakings and other sbligatory instruments of like nature, The signature of any officer authorized hereby,

and the Corporate seal, may be affixed by facsimile to any power of aftorney or special power of attornay sr cortificatian of

either authorized hereby; such signature and seal, when so used, being adepted by the Campany as the eriginal slgnature of

such officer and the criginal ses| of the Company, to be valid and binding upen the Company with the same force and effect as

though manually affixed, Such attorneys-in fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their raspective cerificates of autharity

shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal of

the Company thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board of Directers or any other officer of the Company may at

any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attornay-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by
its vice president and Its serparate seal to be hereto affixed this 30th day of August, 2004

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

o Tl G Tl vearsaos

On 3Cth day of August, 2004, before me personally came Randy A. Rample

to me knawn, who Being by me duly swern, did depose and say; that he resides in Gedar Raplds, State af fowa; that he Is a Vice
Presidant of the UNITED FIRE 8 CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation deseribed in and which executed the above inatrument; that
he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the sald instrument la such cerperate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant
to autherity given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed 7 name thereto pursuant te like autherity, and

acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corperation. /l } 7 d
. AR Notary Publc W
: l ¥ NUMBER 7378 My eommission expires: 10/26/2007

|, the undersigned officer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, do heraby cartify that | have corpared the foregoing copy of
the Power of Aftorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the by-Jaws of said Company as set forth in said Powar of Attorney,
with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transeripts thereof, and of
the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has nat been revaked and is paw in full force and effeet.

In testimony whareof | have hergunta subseribed my onsame and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company
20

this. . JTIH  day af
ﬂ./)/ %g Secretary

State of lawa, County of Linn, ss:

BONDDOS 0802 O1
UND3163B
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